| A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be required for variances from the
Zoning Board of Adjusunent (10 Sign Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code
specialist in the Plan Review Division at §74-2580.

If you need assistance completing this application {general inquires only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2% Figor (One Texas Center).

CASE # L§2® l\(ld 00‘1

ROW # ﬁé "
CITY OF AUSTIN ’]/)O ~OU{UYO - Q,é Q)
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT o)
A NERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE o

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED,

\ STREET ADDRESS: 6608 Via Correto Drive
- = 1 i
l LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision ~ Heights at Loma Visa
\ Lot(s) 8 Block E Qutlot Division
l Joe Warwick .
I'We —_— on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for
‘ Anthony & Sylvan Pools Nov 20

affirm that on ,

e = .

hereby apply fora hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
\ (check appropriate items below)

__ ERECT___ ATTACH _X; COMPLETE ___ REMODEL ___ MAINTAIN

' () o d

\ . Residential _
ina district.

(zoning district)

EEST 00 pUead Ooke AL NP



NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may resuii in your appilication
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings): .

REASONABLE USE:
1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:
¢ Anthony & Sylvan designed a pool and obtained a permit, After

construction of the pool we were informed that the initial survey provided -

by the homeowner was invalid. At our expense we obtained g new survey.

Tt has now been revealed to us that we are 1.1% over impervious coverage., —
HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, wiil not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The Permit for the pool is in the backvard and will not affect the neighbors, The overage

Is 1.1%

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:




1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a speciaf
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to thgbest of my knowledge and belief.

13343 Hwy 183 North

Mail Address

Austin, TX 78750

. November 20, 2013 512-258-1232 (6701 November 20, 2013
Printed Phone L

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address,

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date




4 Waterloo Surveyors Inc. J13886 R
OWNER: SURVEY ~PLAT
REX L. PREIS &
KAREN L. PREIS
ADDRESS: i_
6608 VIA CORRETO DRIVE =
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78749
: NN
I ~+ 2 o B
Vs [;] (N2727oE) 1 = 20
N27 3547°E 75 0o’
—— — : = ! i S
FIR FIR FIN
LEGAL - DESCRIPTION: 1]
10T 8, BLOCK "E", HEIGHTS AT Lot 8
LOMA VISTA, ACCORDING TO THE
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF 4
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT — t Cone. Porch
NUMBER 200300255, OFFICIAL S —
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF a3 @ :
PUBLIC RECCRDS, TRAVIS R 700 = 0
COUNTY, TEXAS. Tz '
wal [~
NOTE: -‘gg Pool Equip. Pad {Conc)
THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED 21 —
WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A  ©g : o
zZ=Z @ t —+
TITLE COMMITMENT AND OTHER <=} ©
RIGHTS AND RESTRICTIONS MAY ~J
APPLY.
AREAS @ ONE STORY )l
House 3,619 Sq. Fi 2 0w
Conc. Drive 459 sq. Ft.F  [® BRICK HOUSE el
Conc. Edge of Pool 105 Sq. Ft. oo |88
Conc. Porches & Walk 183 Sq. Ft. —aa
A/C & Equip Pads 24 Sq. Ft. N e
Total 4,370 Sq. FL X 23
Lot 9,365 Sq. Fi. 3 S \.\ RE
Percent GCover 45.8% / N ave 28
gas
meter 15.3"
teeenp  LOT 9 fleg | sz | , .
25" building_line _ ﬂ1 — N ]
" doc# 200300255 | »
1/2” FOUND IRON ROC FIR b pue,
FOUND IRON NAIL FIN
gﬁoggRgENCE —-'D"“"—(D'm"“i“ conc. drive |
%]
elec cable 8" pvc
lig ~ /rlser clean out
o o Y \, |rr
FIR [ 7 O
conc. walk x::;gr

| / N

conc. curb & gutter

$27°27°08"W_ 74.99'
BEARING BASE (75.007)

State of Texas:

County of Travis: Via Correfo lDrive

property legally described hereon and is correct, and this survey substantially

Specifications for a Category_ 1B Condition II Survey.
I certify that theproperty shown hereon is not within a special flood
hazard area as identified by the Federal Insurance Adm. Department of HUD
Flood hazard boundary map revised as per Map Number: 484530050

Zone:__ X Dated: 8/26/2008
Dated this the 5th _day of Novemben 2013,

——

. e

Thomas P. Dixon RP.L.S. 4324

\eeas
"‘«.‘ Surd

trer

The undersigned does hereby certify that ithis survey was this day made on the

complies with the current Texas Society of Professional Surveyers Standards and

\__© Copyright 2013 P.0. Box 160176, Ausfin, Texas 78716-0176 Phone: 481-9602 /




City of Austin
BUILDING PERMIT

Type: RESIDENTIAL  Status: Active
Issue Date: 12/03/2012 EXPIRY DATE: 03/16/2014

PERMIT NO: 2012-119973-BP

6608 VIA CORRETO DR
—
LEGAL DESCRIPTION SITE APPROVAL ZONING
Lot: 8 Biock: E Subdivision: HEIGHTS AT LOMA VISTA (AKA SHADOWRIDGE CROSSING SEC 10} SE2
PROPOSED QCCUPANCY: E WORK PERMITTED:  Addition i ISSUED BY:  Diana Cortinas
275sf pool {no decking or flatwork "
P ) Cliy Code Chapler 25-12, Adicle 13: A permit exolres

on the 181g! da}' i the prodast has not echaduled nor
resalvad i insgecion,

A “Canselied” andior “Friladio Work Perfarm
Inspection result doss not extend the expira ii:m gaie

TOTAL SQFT VALUATION TYPE CONST.| USECAT. | GROUP | FLOORS| UNITS | #OF PKG SPACES
New/Addn: 342 ot Vai Rem: .00 i , 1 )
Tot Job Val: $36,200.00
TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE TOTAL IMPERVIQUS COVERAGH % COVERAGE | # OF BATHROOWMS METER SIZE
4145 37 o 4145 44 0 ‘ 0
s ST g ‘\
Contact Phone Contact Phone
512 ¢ Genéral Contractor, Anthony & Sylvan Pools Corparation (512} 258-1232

Applicant, zack hubbard {512} B04-8245

. i
o T -
Fee Desc Amount Date Fee Desc . Amount Date Fee Desc Amount Date T
Building Permit Fee 41.00 12/3/2012 ¢ 85 Surchar( - 5.64 J:EF evelopment Services Surch: 1.72 12142012
43.00 12/4/2012 ﬁﬁ; BLEWE %l “'" 7600 B Expired Electrical Permit Fes 75.00 9/16/2013

Electrical Permit Fee

Initial Residential Review Fee 125.00 12/3/2012 TR N . 1 v t
e L ", SO
Fees Total: 367,36 583 t@d Oft -5 ‘*j i

ingpact nn/Pre-wu mat
made prior 1o beginning cansimsﬂgm

.
inspection Reguirements
Building Inspection

Electric Inspection Plumbing Inspection

L
All Buildings, Fences, Landscaping, Paiios, Flatwork And Other Uses Or Qbstructions Of A Drainage Easement Are Prohibited, Unless Expressly Permitted By A License

Agreement Approved By COA Authorizing Use Of The Easement.
City Code Chapter 25-12, Article 13: A permit expires on the 181st day if the project has not scheduled nor received an inspection,

A "Cancelled™ and/or "Failed/No Work Performed™ inspection result does not extend the expiration date.

The following permits are required as a separate permit: See Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing permits for Related Fees and Inspections

-
Comments

Date Reviewer
Residential Zoning Review 11/30/2012 Keith A Baicher

J

\.
By Accepting Or Paying For This Permit You are Declaring That You Are The Owner Or Authorized By The Owner That The Data Submitted At The Time Of Application Was True
Facts And That The Waork Wili Gonform To The Plans And Specification Submitted Herewith.

To Schedule An Inspection, Call 512-480-0623 Printed: Y9/16/13 11:31

Page 1 of 2
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e DOC. WO, 2003232755 & DOC. NQ. 2004711365
-0 BUILDING SETBACK LINES PER THE &TY GF AUSTIN ZONING ORDINANCE

PROPERTY SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS ANG EASEMENT RIGHTS RECORDED IN DOC. NO. 200300255, DOC. NQ.
2003232754, DOC. NO. 2003232755, DOC. NO. 2004111365, DOC, NO. 2004154990, DOC, NQ. ZC05117067, DOC. NG.
2005187809, DOC, NO. 2005187810 AND DOC. NO. Z0MQ13076, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS.

* OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

PLAT OF SURVEY

JBurvey No U341 scaLE: 1- ~ 280 of 1114225-BOK
Baid lat i in Yone X as ienified by the Al corners are 1/2=inch iran rod found unless
Federal Emergency Mandgement Agency on otharwise noted. To lhe Hen hoidars und/or
Cammunity Panel Mo, 484253C O560H & PER BPLAT ihe awners of the premises surveyed.
Ootes SEP, 26, 2008
wrNo, 8 erock No. £
ADDITION OR suBbivision HEIGHTS AT LOMA WISTA, DOCUMENT NG, 200300255, * ¥
STREET ADDRESS 5608 114 CORRETO DR“'E STy AUSTI'N COUNTY: !E WS s * 5
SURVEY FORCAPSTAR LENDING [T REFERENCEREX L & KAREN [ PREIS i LESLIE VASTERLING

10 INDEPENDENCE TITLE COMPANY & NA TIONAL _INVES TORS TTLE INSURANCE COMPANY.
STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF TRAVIY

1 HEREHY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE SURVEY WAS MAOE THIS DAY ON THE GROUHD AND 5 TRUE AND CORRECT, AND. THAT
THERS ARE NO DISCREPANCIES, CONPLICTS, SRORTACES IN AREA, BNCROACHMENTS, VISIBLE UTILITY LINES OR ROADS IN

FLACE BXCEPT A9 SHOWH HERBON AND SAID PROPERTY HAS.ACCESY %G & DEDICATED ROADWAY, SXCEPT A3 SHOWN MEREOH.

SNS ENGINEERING, INC.

9801 Anderson Mill Road, Suite 209 Lk
Austin, Texas 78750

(512) 335-3944 * (512) 250-8685 (Fax) /¥ £33/08, OC Date: 09—16—2011

“hs 1413 S
74’00 ..“"'ﬂé\
syg)




December, 4, 2013

Susan Walker, |

1 supplied my survey to Anthony & Sylvan pools and after we had
obtained' a permit, and built the pool, another Survey was requested
and it appears that we have gone over the allotted coverage by 1.1%.
Anthony & Sylvan Pools has my permission to request a variance in
hopes of correcting this problem so we may final out all permits.

Thank you,

Loy Hid~

Rex L. Preis
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my Enﬁt]ement to the reguestad variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5§ of application for explanation of
findings): '

REASONABLE USF:

1. Thezoningregnlstions appﬁ%nable to the propesy do not sllow for a rexsonablause :

banansaE: .
Anthoes & Svlven derionad @ oopl snd onteinad 2 verny Afre

Mﬁ_—_ﬁ@"”‘i wawaa fivrdw«k_m
‘o tha homearrnar was pvalid Atogs soeenss we eiizinad & nay gurver,
{ Tihee nowpesn reveslad socsds et v s a1 196 eover inteencions moverass

HARDSHIP:

2. (@) Thehardship for which the varignee is requested is unigue to the property in thet: :

Wé' L’/j{/f’jﬁ- méf;f//ﬁ;’f 3 jjl;ﬁﬂ/fffi‘/—) h!’ 7% /%;fﬂ/?if}»fﬂ/f.
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{b} Thehardship is not general to the éreainwhich the property is located becanse:

o GlentT QU
[l /o Covengn .

AREA CHARACTFR;

%. Thevarisnee will notslter the cheracter of the srea adjacent to the property. will not
fmpairthe use of adjacent conformingproparty; mdwdinnt fmpairthe purpose ofthe
srapulations of the zoning district in swhich tha property is located beranse:

] EhaPamii for vhe veal i o the badoverd o zndt il not gffeey the naizhbees. The oupesa

__I I: 1.1%

PARKING: {Additionsl criteria for packing variences only.)

Raguest for & parking vatisnce raquires the Board to meke sdditions! findings. The
Boatd mey granta varisneeto & rapulation peaseeibed Saction 479 of Chapter 23-6 with
caspect to the numbar of off-strest parkive spaces orloading fucilities required if itzoskes -
findings of fact thet the following additionsl cireumstances slso apply: '




